## QUESTIONS OF THE MONTH FROM TISHREI 5786

### **QUESTION**

Can I bite into a large piece of food that is bigger than a kbeitza?

#### **Answer**

If that is the normal way of eating it is okay. Normal is defined as a little better than the average person. For example, it's normal to bite into a slice of pizza or sandwich and not use a fork and knife.

# **QUESTION**

I drank a *revi'is* of wine, and then I drank other drinks so I didn't have to say *shehakol* because the wine *patered* it. *I'm done now, so do I say al hagefen and borei nefashos, or just borei nefashos?* 

### **Answer**

Only say al hagefen.